

08-14-2001 101811717 \_.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.   |
|---|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Romac International, Ind 90)  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: kforce.com, Inc.  |
| TOTAL TITLETTIACTORAL, TIME   | Internal 120 West Hyde Park Place  |
| Individual(s)  Association  | Street Address: Suite 150  |
|   | City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 33606   |
| Other   | Individual(s) citizenship  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  | Association  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | General Partnership  |
| Assignment Merger   | Limited Partnership  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   | Corporation-State OI FIOI Ida  |
| Other   | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  |
| Execution Date: May 12, 2000  | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No  |
| Application number(s) or registration number(s):  |  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/013,200  | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)   |
| 76/013,200<br>76/023,365  | N/A  |
| Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🔯 No  |  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  |
|   |  |
| Name: Deborah L. Kramm, Esq.  |  |
| Name: Deborah L. Kramm, Esq. Internal Address: Holland & Knight LLP   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00   |
|   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00   |
|   |  |
|   | Enclosed   |
| Internal Address: Holland & Knight LLP  Street Address: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue NW  Suite 100  | Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
| Internal Address: Holland & Knight LLP  Street Address: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue NW   | Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
| Internal Address: Holland & Knight LLP  Street Address: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 100  City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20006  DO NOT USE  | Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)             |
| Internal Address: Holland & Knight LLP  Street Address: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 100  City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20006  | Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE |
| Internal Address: Holland & Knight LLP  Street Address: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 100  City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20006  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform. | Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

00000207 76013200 08/13/2001 GTOH11

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 BP 25.00 CP

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002347 FRAME: 0361** 



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Amendment, filed on May 12, 2000, to Articles of Incorporation for ROMAC INTERNATIONAL, INC. which changed its name to KFORCE.COM, INC., a Florida corporation, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is P94000061204.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Sixteenth day of May, 2000



CR2EO22 (1-99)

Katherine Harris Katherine Harris Secretary of State

REEL: 002347 FRAME: 0362

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ROMAC INTERNATIONAL, INC.

FILE DS SECHOLIST SHAFE SECHOLIST SHAFE STAFF (the perdiments

Pursuant to Section 607.1003 and 607.1006 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the Articles of Incorporation of Romac Internation (the "Corporation"), are hereby amended according to these Articles of Amendment?

FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is Romac International, Inc.

SECOND: Article I of the Articles of Incorporation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation shall be kforce.com, Inc."

THIRD: The foregoing amendment was unanimously approved by the directors of the Corporation on November 12, 1999, and thereafter, was approved by the vote of a sufficient number of the holders of outstanding shares of stock of the Corporation present and entitled to vote at a duly convened annual meeting of the shareholders called in accordance with Section 607.0701 of the Florida Statutes on May 5, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this instrument as of May 12, 2000.

ROMAC INTERNATIONAL, INC.

William L. Sanders, Secretary

TPA1 #1015249 v1

RECORDED: 08/09/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002347 FRAME: 0363